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in said county in 1875, as with the taxes which may become delinquent
in 1876, complying in all respects, so faras the sdme may be applicable,
to the provisions'of an act, entitled, ‘“An act 10 provide for the assess-
ment and collection of taxes,” approved March gth, 1374, and the
act amendatory thereto, approved March gth, 1875; and all proceed-
ings for the collection of said taxes which became delinquent in the
year 1875, shall be of the same force and validity, as if they had been
[done] in the year 1875, the time for such proceeding to collect such
delinquent taxes being hereby extended in all respects to the year 1875,

Sec. z.  This act shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage. :

Approved March 6, 1376,

CHAPTER CXX.
AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE AUDITOR OF FARIBAULT COUNTY
"TO EXTEND CERTAIN TAXES UPON THE BOOKS OF SAID COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SecrioN 1. The county auditor of Faribault county is hereby au-
thorized and empowered to extend upon the tax books of said county,
and place the same in proper form for collection, the delinquent road
tax for the year A. D. 1874, for the town of Wmnebago thy, in said

county '
SEec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.
Approved February 25, 1876. ,

CHAPTER CXXI.
AN ACT T0 REQUIRE THE COUNTY TREASURER OF STEARNS COUN-
TY TO PAY CERTAIN MONEVS INTO THE TREASURY OF THE
CITY OF SAINT CLGUD,

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota :

SEcTioN 1. That the county treasurer of the county of Stearns shall
hereafter annually pay into the treasury of the city of Saint Cloud, in
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. said county, for the use of said city; the whole amount of road and “
bridge tax levied by the county authorities of said county upon, and
collected from the taxable property included within the corporate
limits of said city, together with such tax collected during the present
year, in the same manner and at the same time that other city taxes
are paid over to said city treasury; and the county auditor of said
county is hereby authorized to issue the necessary orders therefor.

SeC. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act are
hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be, in force from and after
its passage. . :

Approved February 24, 1876,

CHAPTER CXXIL

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE-ANI) CONFIRM THE PUBLICATION OF THE
DELINQUENT TAX LIST OF HOUSTON COUNTY FOR THE YEARo
1875,

WHEREAS, At the time'prescribed by law for the publication 6f the
delinquent tax list of Houston county, for the year A. D. 18%5, “ The
Houston County Journal,”” a- weekly newspaper printed and published
in the village of Caledenia, in the aforesaid county, was the only
newspaper printed in the said county of Houston, and the said tax list
‘was published in 1he said ** Houston County ]ournai " in all respects
as required by faw) although not formally designated by the county
commissioners of the aforesaid county, therefore,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota :

Secrtox 1. That the printing and publication of the delinquent
tax list of Houston county for the year of our Lord one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-five {1875), in the ¢ Houston County Journal,”
" a weekly newspaper printed and published in the village of Caledonia,
in the county of Houston, be and the same is hereby legalized and
confirmed, and is hercby declared to be a valid publicatien, so far as
it relates to the printing and publication of the said tax list in the
aforesaid ‘¢ Houston County Journal.”

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage

Approved February 26th, 1876.



